
Wednesday, December 20-_l Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Music As You Like It
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. E. W.
Hames
10.20 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Tom Burke (tenor)
England
10.45 Talk: "The Home Front"
411. 0 Musical Highlights
11.16 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)Music and Romance
Classical Music
From Our Sample Box
Music While You Work
Light music
Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LON-NEWS
Local news service
Pig Production Talk:"Common Ailments," by Colin

Wallace, Supervisor, WaikatoDistrict Pig Council7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Margaret Ger-rand (soprano), in Art Songsby Armstrong Gibbs"A Song of Shadows," ‘Ann’s
Cradle Song," "In the Woods in
June," "Nod," "Arrogant Pop-pies"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Studio Recital by MarjorieDixon (violin), Lalla Hemus(cello), and Owen Jensen
(piano),Trio in D Minor (Mozart)8.18 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone),
"Hope"? (Beethoven) ine a8.24 Studio Recital by TessaBirnie (piano)
Sonata in G Major, XK.330(Mozart)8.44 ‘The Boyd Neel String Or-‘chestra,
Adagio fer String Orchestra
(Lekeu)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 "The Young in Heart"9.45 "Answering New Zealand"
_Frederitk March, Irving Binnie,and John Kieran (U.S.A. pro-gramm10.0 Masters in Lighter Mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Wexqe
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music746. "The Green Cross. Mys-tery": Further Adventures ofGus Gray :

8. 0 Band Music and Ballads
98. 0 Classical Recitals
10. 0 With the Comedians10.30- Close down

ZAM ee
‘5. Op.m. Light orchestral sel-
ections
5.45 Popular Choirs6. 0 Eileen Joyce and JosephSzigeti
6.30 Irish melodies
7.30 British Bands8. 0° Concert
9.30 Variety10.30 Close down

ON) WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London’News
6.15 Breakfast session
8. 0 Morning Songs.9.16 Nat Shilkret and his Orch-
estra
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
@32 Morning Star
w.~0 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
470.25 Quiet Interlude10.28to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: ‘"Trades-
men’s Entrance" |
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11. 0 A.C.E, Talk: "Buying Meat
by Grade"
11.15 Health in the Home
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) :

2. 0 Classical Hour, featuringHaydn’s String Quartets,
Quartet, Op. 76, No. 1
8. 0 Fayourite Entertainers
3.28103.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "His Last Plunge"4.15 Variety
4.45 Children’s session: "The
Adventures of Tiki and

_
the

Twins in Toyland," assisted bythe St. Paul’s Girl Guide Com-
pany
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:

©

Joyce Izett (soprano),"The Cherry Tree Doth Bloom"
(Goatley); "‘Eariy in the Morn-ing" (Phillips), "O Ask of theStars Beloved". (La Forge), "TheGirls of Cadiz’ (Delibes) (AStudio Recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Four Favourite Waltzes:
Howard Barlow and the Colum-
bia Broadcasting Symphony8.18 Henry Lawson: Dramatised
stories by the Australian author8.38 "Songs in Harmony," fea-
turing Studio Singers. Direc-tion: Audrey Gibson-Foster
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News for
the Pacific Islands ‘
9.45 "Starlight," featuring Flot-
sam and Jetsam (BBC produc-tion)
10. 0 "It’s Time to Go Dancing,"with Cliff Jones and his Hit
Parade (from the Majestic
Cabaret)
10.30 One Night Stand, featuringLouis Prima (U.S.A... pro-
gramme)11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
O After. dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
~

London. Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 36 in C Major,
K.425, "Linz" (Mozart)8.29 Gerhard Husch (baritone),Three Songs from "The Winter
Journey": "The Tavern," *Cour-
age," "The Mock Suns" (Schu-
bert) ;

8.37 New Symphony Orchestra,*Danzas Fantasticas" (Turina)
8.52 Mischa Levitski (pianist),
Organ Prelude and’ Fugue in AMinor (Bach-Liszt)
9. 0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, ‘Jeux d’Enfants’’» Ballet
Suite, Op. 22 (Bizet)
9.18 Kirsten Flagstad (so-prano), "‘E’er Since Thine Eye"(R. Strauss)
9.21 London Philharmonic .r-
chestra, "Beatrice and Benedict"
Overture (Berlioz)
9.30 Highlights from the seer10. O Light Corfeert
10.30 Close down

7. Op.m. Accent on: Rhythm
7.20. "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea’,
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty °

8.0 "Premiere": The week’snew releases
8.30 Orchestral Nights
. 2 The NBS Players, in "Mr.Whistler Meets Mr. Wilde," by
John Gundry9.30 "A Young Man with a
Swing Band," featuring TeddyPowell in "One Night. Stand"
(U.S.A. programme)10. 0 Close down |

‘| 13 NEW PLYMOUTH |810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Back to Mufti: Financingthe Soldier on the Land
7.34 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session8.0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert session, continued10. 0 Close down

ENT)neler,
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Star9.15 A.C.E, Talk: "Christmas
Extras"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Close down
5. 0 Music from the Movies
5.45 Rhythm Pianists
6, 0 "Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stocx Market re-
port
7. O After dinner music
7.15 "Blind Man’s House"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Travellers’ Tales: "In
Ethiopia Now"
8.30 Let’s Dance!
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 London Philharmonic Or-
ehestra, ‘‘The Bartered Bride"
Overture (Smetana)
9.38 Toti dal Monte (soprano),
"T Am _ Titania’ ~(‘"‘Mignon’’)(Thomas), "O Guiding Star ofLove" ("Linda di Chamounix’’)
(Donizetti)9.46 The Philadelphia Orches-tra, "Les Preludes’ (Liszt)
410. 0 Close» downST
BVM
Re
920 ke. 327m.

Op.m. "Cappy Ricks"
128 Light music8.0 Light classical -music:
"Threnody" (Creston), played
by New York Philharmonic Or-
chestra
8.30 Variety and Vaudeville9. 1 Band music: Band of H.M.
Grenadier Guards, West Indian
Music (BBC programme)
9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

[Bz2J Sszeane
"7. O p.m. .Band music7.15 "Dad and Dave"7.30 Melody745 Back to ‘Mufti: Soldier
. Into Farmer8. 0. Music Lovers’ Hour9.2 ‘Marie Antoinette"
9.15. Let’s Have a.Laugh!9.45 Hal Kemp and his Orches-

PA

eee10.0 Close down

1S) AN 720 ke. 416m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Famous Com-
edians: Beatrice Kay
10.30 Devotional Service
10.46. Light music
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Musical Comedy3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Rhythmic Interlude
4.30 Favourites Old and New4.45 Children’s session
5.45, Dinner music (6.15, LON-

| DON NEWS)

7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio, Songs byBrahms by Evelyn Coote (mezzo-|
contralto),"We Wandered," "Sunday,"
"Constancy," ‘The Blacksmith’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Natan Milstein (violinist),
Larghetto in A Major (Nardini)|
8. 4 Reading by O. L. Simmance
8.24 3YA Orchestra (Will Hut-
chens),
Two Sketches for String Orch-estra (Carse), Northern Song,
Northern Dance, ‘‘Where_ the
Rainbow Ends" Suite (Quilter)
8.45 Studio Recital by Keith
Berry (baritone),
"Queen of My Heart" (Gior-
dani), "All Your Shades"’

* (Lully), "Ah, Poor Heart"
(Haydn), "Mistress Mine" (Han-
del)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Sir Edward Elgar and
London Symphony Orchestra,"Falstaff" Symphonic Study
(Elgar)10.5 "Changing the Tune": ASatirical Document on Dr. Goeb-
bels at Work (BBC programme)
10.20 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURCH1200 kc. 250 m,
5. Op.m. Early evening music
6. 0 Concert Time
7. 0 After dinner music
8, 0 "Live, Love and Laugh"
8.15 Regimental Light Orches-
' tras
8.30 Film Music
8. 0 Swingtime
10. 0 Reverie
10.30 Close down

PS L4 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m. j

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
9.30 Current. Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotional Service412.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)8. 0 Classical Programme
3.30 Songs from the Shows
4. 0 "In Ben Boyd’s Day"
4.15 Recital time
4.30 Dance Bands and Their
Music ;5..0 ‘The Cinnamon Bear"
5.45 Dinner music"
6. 0 "The Family Doctor"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Our Gardening Expert
7.
P|
Danceland’s Favourite Mel-
es :

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Stage Door Canteen"
(U.S.A. programme)
8.25 Musical Allsorts8.45 "Destination Unknown":
Drama, featuring Margaret Lock-
wood (BBC programme)8.58 .To-morrow’s Programme‘Announcement
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Let’s All Join in the Chorus9.45 "Escape to Freedom (BBC
programme) ;10. 0 Close downN/A
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News9.80 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work10.20 ‘Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: ‘‘The CircusComes to Town" |

12. 0 Lunch music (12.45 and
1.15. p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm2.80 Music While You Work

|

8. 0 Duos, Trios and Quartets
3.30 Classical Hour430 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON@-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7.45 What the American Come
mentators Say8.0 Xavier Cugat and His Ore
chestra,
"Visit Panama" (Porter)8.3 "Bright Horizon"
8.30 ‘Bleak House’: From the
book by Charles Dickens
8.56 Men of Note,
"Shoo, Fly"? .(Trad.)
8.59 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Nat Shilkret Orchestra,
"Tea for Two"
9.34 New York Radio Guild
Plays: "Mr. French Appears
Again,’ starring Arundel Nixon
10. 0 Harry James Show (U.S.A.
programme)
10.15 Billy Cotton’s Song Shop
(BBC production)
10.45 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

|
LWVO) DUNEDIN| 1140 ke. 263 m,
. Op.m. Variety
. O Dinner music
. O After dinner music
. O SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
The NBC Symphony, Second
"Brandenburg" Concerto (in-
cluding Chorale Prelude, "Christ
Lay in Bonds of Death’’), Toc-
cata and Fugue in D Minor
(Bach) , (U.S.A. programme)8.33 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),
"Bist .Du Bei Mir’ (Bach),"The Erl King" (Schubert)
8.40 The NBC Symphony,
"Prayer, 1943" (William Schu-
man)
9. 0 Royal Philharmonic Orch-
estra, Symphony No. 6 in
Major, Op. 31 (Atterburg)
9.30 Excerpts from Opera and
Classical music
10. 0 At close of day
10.30 Close down

"IN, 22 INVERCARGILL; 680 ke. 441 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
472. 0 \Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Children’s session: ‘" The
Cinnamon Bear"6.45 Tunes of the day
6. 0 "Battle Honour: The Royal
Marines"’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Famous Women; QueenChristina of Sweden7.0 After dinner music
7.30 Book Talk by H, B. Farnall7.45 What the American Com-~-
mentators Say
8. 0 ‘Red Streak’: A Tale of
the Turf"
8.26 ‘"Delibes in Vienna"
8.32 "BBC Brains Trust"
8.54 Orchestra of H.M. Royal
Marines
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer
' 9.33 All-Time Hit Programme
"arranged by Frank Beadle
10. 3 Close down

[4b (D) roto oa
6. Op.m. Recordings
0 The Smile Family
Favourite Artists Entertain
Mid-week Function
Records at Random
Close down
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